

Lords Chloro Alkali Limited

A-264, lst Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110 024 Phones :+91-11-46865999, 41627937 Fax :+91-11-46865930 Web : www.lordschloro.com E-mail : contact@lordschloro.com

Date: 24th October, 2019

To, The General Manager, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 500824

<u>Sub: Submission of newspaper advertisements as per Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.</u>

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the cutting of newspaper publication regarding receipt of request for issue of duplicate share certificates.

Kindly take the above in your record.

Yours faithfully For Lords Chloro Alkali Limited

Dipendra Chaudharyon the Company secretary WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 24, 2019

FINANCIAL EXPRESS) MPANIES

RFL: Settlemeny Singh brothers

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA New Delhi, October 23

THE SETTLEMENT TALKS between former Fortis Healthcare promoters Malvinder Singh and his brother Shivinder and scam-hit Religare Finvest (RFL) remained inconclusive as no proposal was given, a Delhi court was informed on Wednesday.

Chief metropolitan magistrate Deepak Sherawat was told by RFL's counsel that no proposal was given by Singh brothers and therefore settlement talks

Particulars

SI.

Ma

remain produced Houstodyand Singh for about 20 allege mbers of the of RFL.

DOSSI

Half Year

Ca

When the matter was again heard after the short break, the counsel for the complainant told the court they have still not come up with any proposal.

LORDS CHLORO ALKALI LIMITED

(CIN: L24117RJ1979PLC002099) Regd office: SP-460, Matsya Industrial Area, Alwar-301030 (Raiasthan) Corp. Off.: A-264, 1" Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024 Phone: 011-46865999, 41627937; Fax: 011-46865930 Web : www.lordschloro.com, E-mail : Secretarial@lordschloro.com NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the equity share certificates for the under mentioned securities of the company have been lost/misplaced and the holders of the said securities have applied to the company to issue duplicate certificates

No. 27445	Certificate no.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Name of the
		937158-937257		
16349		810163-810188	100	PRADEEP AGARWALLA
Amunom	an har in th	010100-010108	26	AKHILA NARAYAN

Any person having objection to same may apply to the company within 15 days of this notice otherwise, the company shall proceed to issue duplicate share certificate.

ended

Place : New Delhi

Date : 23,10,2019

By Order of the Board of Directors For Lords Chloro Alkali Limited Dipendra Chaudhary Company Secretary

ended

